
Quarterly Issues Programs List for the 2nd Quarter of 2017 
 

WCQS Asheville, NC 
 
Following is list of some of the significant issues responded to by the station along with the most significant 
programming treatment of those issues for the quarter. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which 
issues appear does not reflect a priority or significance. 
 
Based on advice of counsel, this Issues Programs List was revised and replaces a list previously uploaded to the 
public file.  
 
Issue Title/Description Date  Time Duration 
ARTS New Museum Opens In Mountains, 

Celebrating And Saving Cats In The Process 
 
However They Do It Asheville Burlesque & 
Sideshow Performers Say It's About 
Empowerment 
 
Appalachia's Influence On Contemporary 
Music 

5/23/17 
5/24/17 
 
5/25/17 
5/26/17 
 
 
6/16/17 
6/17/17 

4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 am 

5:05 
 
 
4:02 
 
 
 
4:58 

BUSINESS Bill Would Restrict City 'Impact Fees' On 
Developers 
 
Wicked Weed Sold To Anheuser-Busch 
InBev & What The Reaction Reveals About 
Asheville 
 
Haywood County Economic Development - 
What's Needed And What’s Realistic 
 
Author Says North Carolina Is Seeing A 
Craft Liquor Boom - And It Isn't Slowing 
Down 

4/10/17 
4/11/17 
 
5/5/17 
5/6/17 
 
 
5/12/17 
5/13/17 
 
6/5/17 
6/6/17 

4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 am 

2:14 
 
 
4:00 
 
 
 
4:00 
 
 
4:00 

EDUCATION Warren Wilson College Names New 
President 
 
School Garden Provides A Menu Of Life 
Lessons 
 
Asheville City Schools Names New 
Superintendent 

5/3/17 
5/4/17 
 
5/19/17 
5/20/17 
 
6/2/17 
6/3/17 

4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 am 

4:00 
 
 
4:25 
 
 
1:00 

ENVIRONMENT Two New Parks Slowly Taking Shape In 
Asheville 
 

4/18/17 
4/19/17 
 
 
 

4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
 
 

4:00 
 
 
 
 



A 'Ridiculous Decision' - Local Climate 
Expert On Trump Pulling Out Of Paris 
Accord 

6/2/17 
6/3/17 

4-6 pm 
6-9 am 

4:30 

HEALTH Henderson County 'Healthies' In WNC 
Followed By Polk, Transylvania, Buncombe 
 
Mission Health Nixes Labor Services In 
Franklin, Proves To Be Unpopular 
 
Fallout From Mission L&D Cut In Franklin 
Has Locals Fired Up, Taking To Streets 

4/11/17 
4/12/17 
 
4/27/17 
4/28/17 
 
5/2/17 
5/3/17 

4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 pm 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 am 

1:00 
 
 
4:32 
 
 
3:50 

LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT 

Poll Of Asheville Residents On City Council 
Districts Produces Conflicting Results 
 
Franklin Town Board To Consider Name 
Change 
 
Asheville City Council Passes Budget - What 
It Includes For Police, Public Transit, & 
Taxpayers 

4/10/17 
4/11/17 
 
4/21/17 
4/22/17 
 
6/15/17 
6/16/17 

4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 am 

1:15 
 
 
2:17 
 
 
4:00 

PUBLIC 
SAFETY 

WNC Community Contemplates Upcoming 
Wildfire Season, Seeks Solutions 
 
'Raising The Age' Of Juvenile Has Some 
WNC Officials Wary, Despite Support In 
Raleigh 
 
Will Asheville Police Response To Traffic 
Stop Report Suffice? 

4/6/17 
4/7/17 
 
4/12/17 
4/13/17 
 
 
5/16/17 
5/17/17 

4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 am 

4:38 
 
 
5:04 
 
 
 
4:30 
 

RACE Buncombe County African-Americans & 
Barriers To Employment 
 
Equality NC Leader Stepping Down 

4/19/17 
4/20/17 
 
5/12/17 
5/13/17 

4-6 pm 
6-9 am 
 
4-6 pm 
6-9 am 

2:08 
 
 
4:00 

 


