Quarterly Issues Programs List for the 2nd Quarter of 2017

WCQS Asheville, NC

Following is list of some of the significant issues responded to by the station along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the quarter. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which issues appear does not reflect a priority or significance.

Based on advice of counsel, this Issues Programs List was revised and replaces a list previously uploaded to the public file.

New Museum Opens In Mountains,	- 100 11 -		Duration
New Museum Opens in Mountains,	5/23/17	4-6 pm	5:05
Celebrating And Saving Cats In The Process	5/24/17	6-9 am	
However They Do It Asheville Burlesque &	5/25/17	4-6 pm	4:02
	5/26/17	6-9 am	
Empowerment			
Appalachia's Influence On Contemporary	6/16/17	4-6 pm	4:58
Music	6/17/17	6-9 am	
Bill Would Restrict City 'Impact Fees' On	4/10/17	4-6 pm	2:14
Developers	4/11/17	6-9 am	
Wicked Weed Sold To Anheuser-Busch	5/5/17	4-6 pm	4:00
InBev & What The Reaction Reveals About	5/6/17	6-9 am	
Asheville			
Haywood County Economic Development -	5/12/17	4-6 nm	4:00
•			1.00
What's record that what's realistic	3/13/17	0 7 dilli	
Author Says North Carolina Is Seeing A	6/5/17	4-6 pm	4:00
	6/6/17	6-9 am	
Down			
Warren Wilson College Names New	5/3/17	4-6 pm	4:00
President	5/4/17	6-9 am	
		4-6 pm	4:25
Lessons	5/20/17	6-9 am	
Ashavilla City Schools Names New	6/2/17	1-6 pm	1:00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1.00
			4:00
		-	1.00
110110 (1110	1/1/11	Julii	
	However They Do It Asheville Burlesque & Sideshow Performers Say It's About Empowerment Appalachia's Influence On Contemporary Music Bill Would Restrict City 'Impact Fees' On Developers Wicked Weed Sold To Anheuser-Busch InBev & What The Reaction Reveals About Asheville Haywood County Economic Development - What's Needed And What's Realistic Author Says North Carolina Is Seeing A Craft Liquor Boom - And It Isn't Slowing Down Warren Wilson College Names New	However They Do It Asheville Burlesque & 5/25/17 Sideshow Performers Say It's About Empowerment Appalachia's Influence On Contemporary Music Bill Would Restrict City 'Impact Fees' On Developers Wicked Weed Sold To Anheuser-Busch InBev & What The Reaction Reveals About Asheville Haywood County Economic Development - What's Needed And What's Realistic Author Says North Carolina Is Seeing A Craft Liquor Boom - And It Isn't Slowing Down Warren Wilson College Names New President School Garden Provides A Menu Of Life Lessons 5/25/17 5/26/17 5/5/17 5/6/17 5/6/17 5/13/17 5/13/17 5/13/17 5/13/17 5/20/17 School Garden Provides A Menu Of Life Lessons 6/2/17 Superintendent 7/2/17 5/20/17 Two New Parks Slowly Taking Shape In	However They Do It Asheville Burlesque & S/25/17

	A 'Ridiculous Decision' - Local Climate	6/2/17	4-6 pm	4:30
	Expert On Trump Pulling Out Of Paris	6/3/17	6-9 am	
	Accord			
HEALTH	Henderson County 'Healthies' In WNC	4/11/17	4-6 pm	1:00
	Followed By Polk, Transylvania, Buncombe	4/12/17	6-9 am	
	Mission Health Nixes Labor Services In	4/27/17	4-6 pm	4:32
	Franklin, Proves To Be Unpopular	4/28/17	6-9 pm	
	Fallout From Mission L&D Cut In Franklin	5/2/17	4-6 pm	3:50
	Has Locals Fired Up, Taking To Streets	5/3/17	6-9 am	
LOCAL	Poll Of Asheville Residents On City Council	4/10/17	4-6 pm	1:15
GOVERNMENT	Districts Produces Conflicting Results	4/11/17	6-9 am	
	Franklin Town Board To Consider Name	4/21/17	4-6 pm	2:17
	Change	4/22/17	6-9 am	
		C/15/17	1.6	4.00
	Asheville City Council Passes Budget - What	6/15/17	4-6 pm	4:00
	It Includes For Police, Public Transit, &	6/16/17	6-9 am	
DUDUIC	Taxpayers WNG Community Contamplates Unioning	4/6/17	1.6	4:38
PUBLIC SAFETY	WNC Community Contemplates Upcoming	4/6/17	4-6 pm 6-9 am	4:38
SAFETT	Wildfire Season, Seeks Solutions	4/ //1 /	0-9 alli	
	'Raising The Age' Of Juvenile Has Some	4/12/17	4-6 pm	5:04
	WNC Officials Wary, Despite Support In	4/13/17	6-9 am	3.04
	Raleigh	1/13/17	0 7 um	
	Will Asheville Police Response To Traffic	5/16/17	4-6 pm	4:30
	Stop Report Suffice?	5/17/17	6-9 am	
RACE	Buncombe County African-Americans &	4/19/17	4-6 pm	2:08
	Barriers To Employment	4/20/17	6-9 am	
	Equality NC Leader Stepping Down	5/12/17	4-6 pm	4:00
		5/13/17	6-9 am	